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| International Students

Current (Winter 2015) 706 students, from 72 countries
Top 10 countries:

1. Vietnam - 130
>.  Saudi Arabia 129
3. South Korea -
4. Japan -
5. China -
6. Congo _ 24

7. Qatar -
8. Thailand -
9. Taiwan .
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Comparator Colleges # of Intn’l Students

Valencia 763
Miami-Dade 1,606
Houston CC System 5,208
Colleges

Clackamas 60
Chemeketa 107
Lane 400
Clark College 200
Bellevue College 1,041
Edmonds 1,393
Shoreline 886
Seattle Central 1,952

From Institute of International Education’s Open Doors Data 2015 for 2013-14, PCC 757
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tion -~ who pays what?

Residency Description Tuition
Status

In-State Student =~ American citizen or immigrant with a permanent  Resident

resident status in Oregon, Idaho, California, Tuition
Nevada and Washington
Student with Student holding an approved non-immigrant visa Resident

Non-Immigrant (A, E, G, H-1B, H-1C, H-4, I, K, L, NATO ,0, R, S, T, Tuition
Visa TN, UORV

International International student (holding a visa other than Non-
Student those listed above, e.g., F-1 or J-1) Resident
Tuition
Out-of-State Student residing in states which do not border Non-
Student Oregon Resident
Tuition

ORS 352.002 amended to include language that undocumented
students qualify for resident tuition (July 2013)



How do students get F-1 Visa?

Apply to PCC as International Student $50 application
fee)

Demonstrate financial resources ($18,000)

 Liquid funds in bank statements/letters, within 6 mos of
anticipated date of attendance

PCC issues I-20
Student applies for Visa
Approximately 50-60% of admitted students enroll



Services Provided by;

International Education

Admissions and I-20s (VISA support)
Orientation

English Language support

DHS compliance via SEVIS (Student and Exchange
Visitor Information System)

Advising
Student Activities



Orientation

Typically 130-150 students each term

5 days

Advising, intro to the college, the campus, campus life,
expectations etc.

1 day placement testing

Staff: “all hands on deck” + 12 international student
orientation leaders



SEVIS

(Student and Exchange Visitor Information System)

PCC is required by the Department of Homeland
Security to monitor attendance and progress and
update SEVIS every student, every term to verify that
they are:

e still attending
e taking the appropriate number of credits

e making appropriate progress

If not, must file change of status



Finance and Budget

International students do not generate state funding,
even if we are below the state funding cap.

International students do not increase property tax
revenues.

The only additional revenue international students
generate is tuition and fees.



Finance and Budget

International students generate over $5 million in
revenue.

When all direct and indirect costs are considered, PCC
is losing over $150,000 per year.



Finance and Budget

An increase of $10 per credit hour or a $121 fee per term
would cover the deficit and provide approximately

$100,000 for reinvestment and enhancement of the
program.

As it now stands there is no increase in international
education tuition or fees, pending Board action.



Comparative Rates

College/Unlvers Re31dent Tuition/15 | Non-Res/Intl Tuition/15 cr

Clackamas
Chemeketa
Lane

Wash CC System
Uof O

OSsuU

PSU

Oregon CC
Average

1,380
1,260

1,410

1,493
1,333
3,306
3,041
2,598
1,362

3,300

3,735
3,840
3,495
3,078
10,293
8,765
7,773
3,524

3.0
2.7
2.3
2.3
3.1
2.9

3.0
2.6



2010-11

2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15

2015-16

PCC Tuition History

Fiscal Year Resident Tuition International Ratio
Tuition

79
82

88
92
96

205
206
216
220

220

2.6

2.5
2.5
2.4
2.3
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Finance and Budget

From 2010-11 through 2014-15 resident tuition has
increased 21%.

From 2010-11 through 2014-15 international tuition has
increased 7.8%.

Ratio of international tuition to resident tuition has
decreased from 2.7 to 2.4 over this time period.






English Language Programming

Most students place into ESOL levels 4-8, $185/cr

o All levels for credit; in class with resident students
Students who place into ESOL levels 1-3

e Intensive English Program (non-credit), $2400 /term

e additional hours of instruction to meet the requirements of
F1visa

e Increase in number of students with IEP placement, currently
60-70 per term (2-3 sections, mixed level)

e Students can take IEP 3X
A few students place out of ESOL

e generally only 5-10 per orientation cohort.



Advising and Activities

Advising (4.75 Advisors, 3 Office Assistants)
o SEVIS verification
e Advising
Activities: 1 Activities Coordinator
e Talk Time Café, Conversation Partners
e Group Community Activities
e Student Ambassadors (ASPCC, Multicultural Center etc)
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