International Student Fees Presentation

Kendra Cawley and Jim Langstraat

International Students

- Current (Winter 2015) 706 students, from 72 countries
- Top 10 countries:

```
1. Vietnam – 130
```

- 2. Saudi Arabia 129
- 3. South Korea 82
- 4. Japan 73
- 5. China 57
- 6. Congo 24
- 7. Qatar 24
- 8. Thailand 16
- 9. Taiwan 15
- 10. UAE 13

Other Institutions?

Comparator Colleges	# of Intn'l Students
Valencia	763
Miami-Dade	1,606
Houston CC System	5,208

OR, WA Community Colleges	# of Intn'l Students
Clackamas	60
Chemeketa	107
Lane	400
Clark College	200
Bellevue College	1,041
Edmonds	1,393
Shoreline	886
Seattle Central	1,952

From Institute of International Education's Open Doors Data 2015 for 2013-14, PCC 757

Tuition -- who pays what?

Residency Status	Description	Tuition
In-State Student	American citizen or immigrant with a permanent resident status in Oregon, Idaho, California, Nevada and Washington	Resident Tuition
Student with Non-Immigrant Visa	Student holding an approved non-immigrant visa (A, E, G, H-1B, H-1C, H-4, I, K, L, NATO, O, R, S, T, TN, U OR V	Resident Tuition
International Student	International student (holding a visa other than those listed above, e.g., F-1 or J-1)	Non- Resident Tuition
Out-of-State Student	Student residing in states which do not border Oregon	Non- Resident Tuition

ORS 352.002 amended to include language that undocumented students qualify for resident tuition (July 2013)

How do students get F-1 Visa?

- Apply to PCC as International Student \$50 application fee)
- Demonstrate financial resources (\$18,000)
 - Liquid funds in bank statements/letters, within 6 mos of anticipated date of attendance
- PCC issues I-20
- Student applies for Visa
- Approximately 50-60% of admitted students enroll

Services Provided by International Education

- Admissions and I-20s (VISA support)
- Orientation
- English Language support
- DHS compliance via SEVIS (Student and Exchange Visitor Information System)
- Advising
- Student Activities

Orientation

- Typically 130-150 students each term
- 5 days
- Advising, intro to the college, the campus, campus life, expectations etc.
- 1 day placement testing
- Staff: "all hands on deck" + 12 international student orientation leaders

SEVIS

(Student and Exchange Visitor Information System)

- PCC is required by the Department of Homeland Security to monitor attendance and progress and update SEVIS every student, every term to verify that they are:
 - still attending
 - taking the appropriate number of credits
 - making appropriate progress
- If not, must file change of status

- International students do not generate state funding, even if we are below the state funding cap.
- International students do not increase property tax revenues.
- The only additional revenue international students generate is tuition and fees.

- International students generate over \$5 million in revenue.
- When all direct and indirect costs are considered, PCC is losing over \$150,000 per year.

- An increase of \$10 per credit hour or a \$121 fee per term would cover the deficit and provide approximately \$100,000 for reinvestment and enhancement of the program.
- As it now stands there is no increase in international education tuition or fees, pending Board action.

Comparative Rates

College/Univers ity	Resident Tuition/15 cr	Non-Res/Intl Tuition/15 cr	Ratio
PCC	1,380	3,300	2.4
Clackamas	1,260	3,735	3.0
Chemeketa	1,410	3,840	2.7
Lane	1,493	3,495	2.3
Wash CC System	1,333	3,078	2.3
U of O	3,306	10,293	3.1
OSU	3,041	8,765	2.9
PSU	2,598	7,773	3.0
Oregon CC Average	1,362	3,524	2.6

PCC Tuition History

Fiscal Year	Resident Tuition	International Tuition	Ratio
2010-11	76	204	2.7
2011-12	79	205	2.6
2012-13	82	206	2.5
2013-14	88	216	2.5
2014-15	92	220	2.4
2015-16	96	220	2.3

- From 2010-11 through 2014-15 resident tuition has increased 21%.
- From 2010-11 through 2014-15 international tuition has increased 7.8%.
- Ratio of international tuition to resident tuition has decreased from 2.7 to 2.4 over this time period.



English Language Programming

- Most students place into ESOL levels 4-8, \$185/cr
 - All levels for credit; in class with resident students
- Students who place into ESOL levels 1-3
 - Intensive English Program (non-credit), \$2400 /term
 - additional hours of instruction to meet the requirements of F1 visa
 - Increase in number of students with IEP placement, currently 60-70 per term (2-3 sections, mixed level)
 - Students can take IEP 3X
- A few students place out of ESOL
 - generally only 5-10 per orientation cohort.

Advising and Activities

- Advising (4.75 Advisors, 3 Office Assistants)
 - SEVIS verification
 - Advising
- Activities: 1 Activities Coordinator
 - Talk Time Café, Conversation Partners
 - Group Community Activities
 - Student Ambassadors (ASPCC, Multicultural Center etc)